PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8302128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 063702 Frame 0605. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508246510

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S GINN	05/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENON MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	104 COOPER COURT
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18107563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9257943019

Email: rcf@francislaw.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCIS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1620 SCHOOL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: MORAGA, CALIFORNIA 94556

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-02-002CIP/C4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH C FRANCIS	
SIGNATURE:	/refrancis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-063702-0605_Corrected#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-063702-0605_Corrected#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065712 FRAME: 0501

508254936

 $source = assignment \hbox{-pat-}063702 \hbox{-}0605 \underline{\hspace{0.5cm}} Corrected \# page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 065712 FRAME: 0502

507916379 05/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7963506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S GINN	05/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENON MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	104 COOPER COURT
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18107563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9257943019

Email:rcf@francislaw.comCorrespondent Name:FRANCIS LAW GROUPAddress Line 1:1620 SCHOOL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: MORAGA, CALIFORNIA 94556

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-02-002CIP/C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH C FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/rcfrancis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM002CIPC4_GinnAssignment#page1.tif source=TM002CIPC4_GinnAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507916379 REEL: 065712 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard S. Ginn, a resident of the State of Virginia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a new and unobvious invention entitled

Sarrollise Joint Stabilization Prostheses

for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified in said application having a filing date of February 9, 2023, and a Serial Number of 18/107.563, and

Delaware

WHEREAS, Tenon Medical, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 104 Cooper Court, Los Gatos, CA 95032, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that pursuant to his contractual obligations, and/or the terms of this instrument, he is under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of his application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents the fact to be that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE he will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention. improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all caths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filling of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filling of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.
- 4. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE he will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letter Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.
- 5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the U.S. Commissioner for Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent on his invention, when granted, unto

Tenon Medical, Inc.

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Richard S. Ginn, have executed and delivered this instrument this? (** day of May 2023.

Richard S Com

Page 2 of 2